



Bid tabulation for PW-2025-01
2025 ASPHALT RESURFACING FOR
THE TOWN OF TYRONE, GA

BID DATE: April 30, 2025 @ 10 AM											
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	CW Mathews Contracting Marietta, GA		Atlanta Paving & Concrete Peachtree Corners, GA		Blount Construction Marietta, GA		Vertical Earth, Inc. Cumming, GA	
				UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE
BASE BID											
	Acknowledged Addenda 1			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
	Bid Bond (5%)			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
1	Traffic Control, Complete Pay Item 150-1000	1	LS	\$ 58,080.72	\$ 58,080.72	\$ 50,794.71	\$ 50,794.71	\$ 66,659.16	\$ 66,659.16	\$ 44,245.12	\$ 44,245.12
2	Grading Complete, Pay Item 210-0100	1	LS	\$ 97,860.85	\$ 97,860.85	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 102,988.36	\$ 102,988.36	\$ 60,970.90	\$ 60,970.90
3	Recycled Asph 9.5mm Superpave, Type II, GP2 only, Incl Bitum Mat & Lime, Pay Item 402-3192	894	TN	\$ 115.76	\$ 103,489.44	\$ 112.34	\$ 100,431.96	\$ 125.83	\$ 112,492.02	\$ 151.08	\$ 135,065.52
4	Recycled Asph 12.5mm Superpave, Type II, GP 1 or GP2, Incl Polymer Modified Bitum Mat & Lime, Pay Item 402-4510	1,737	TN	\$ 107.40	\$ 186,553.80	\$ 117.08	\$ 203,367.96	\$ 118.94	\$ 206,598.78	\$ 136.76	\$ 237,552.12
5	Recycled Asph 19mm Superpave, Type II, GP1 or GP2, Incl Bitum Mat & Lime, Pay Item 402-3192	2,528	TN	\$ 95.23	\$ 240,741.44	\$ 107.19	\$ 270,976.32	\$ 128.10	\$ 323,836.80	\$ 138.28	\$ 349,571.84
6	Recycled Asph 25mm Superpave, Type II, GP1 or GP2, Incl Bitum Mat & Lime, Pay Item 402-3192	3.4	TN	\$ 944.57	\$ 3,211.54	\$ 125.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 610.60	\$ 2,076.04	\$ 712.03	\$ 2,420.90
7	Mill Asph Conc Pmnt 3.5" Depth, Pay Item 432-0214	10813	SY	\$ 4.95	\$ 53,524.35	\$ 3.00	\$ 32,439.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 57,308.90	\$ 4.06	\$ 43,900.78
8	Mill Asph Conc Pmnt 4" Depth, Pay Item 432-0216	12139	SY	\$ 4.65	\$ 56,446.35	\$ 2.36	\$ 28,648.04	\$ 6.21	\$ 75,383.19	\$ 4.54	\$ 55,111.06
9	Tack Coat, Pay Item 413-0750	1,598	GL	\$ 2.68	\$ 4,282.64	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,392.00	\$ 3.32	\$ 5,305.36	\$ 4.71	\$ 7,526.58
10	Thermoplastic Solid Traf Stripe, 6" yellow, Pay Item 653-2602	580	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 597.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 638.00
11	Thermoplastic Solid Traf Stripe, yellow, Pay Item 653-6006	16	SY	\$ 7.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7.73	\$ 123.68	\$ 8.25	\$ 132.00
12	Thermoplastic Solid Traf Stripe, 24" white, Pay Item 653-1704	100	LF	\$ 8.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.76	\$ 876.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 935.00
13	Raised PVMNT Markers Type 1, Pay Item 654-1001	28	EA	\$ 5.50	\$ 154.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 5.67	\$ 158.76	\$ 6.05	\$ 169.40
14	Stm Dr Pipe 18, H 1-10 Pay Item 550-1180	58	LF	\$ 208.21	\$ 12,076.18	\$ 600.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 375.71	\$ 21,791.18	\$ 163.73	\$ 9,496.34
15	Stm Dr Pipe 36, H 1-10 Pay Item 550-1360	30	LF	\$ 261.88	\$ 7,856.40	\$ 750.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 536.74	\$ 16,102.20	\$ 276.30	\$ 8,289.00
16	Stm Dr Pipe 42, H 1-10 Pay Item 550-1420	33	LF	\$ 277.59	\$ 9,160.47	\$ 825.00	\$ 27,225.00	\$ 614.01	\$ 20,262.33	\$ 373.63	\$ 12,329.79
17	Jack & Bore 18" Pay Item 615-2540	16	LF	\$ 2,029.41	\$ 32,470.56	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,143.21	\$ 18,291.36	\$ 1,890.63	\$ 30,250.08
18	Reconst Catch Basin Lid, GP1 (sheet 13-0003), Pay Item 611-0003	1	LS	\$ 6,015.90	\$ 6,015.90	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,871.67	\$ 4,871.67	\$ 7,151.88	\$ 7,151.88
19	Special Allowance, Complete	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	\$ 893,474.64	\$	\$ 919,999.99	\$	\$ 1,055,723.19	\$	\$ 1,025,756.31
BID Alternate 1											
BA1-1	Recycled Asph 12.5mm Superpave, Type II, GP 1 or GP2, Incl Polymer Modified Bitum Mat & Lime, Pay Item 402-4510	82	TN	\$ 167.59	\$ 13,742.38	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 147.36	\$ 12,083.52	\$ 177.28	\$ 14,536.96
BA1-2	Recycled Asph 19mm Superpave, Type II, GP1 or GP2, Incl Bitum Mat & Lime, Pay Item 402-3192	82	TN	\$ 144.54	\$ 11,852.28	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 138.55	\$ 11,361.10	\$ 182.80	\$ 14,989.60
BA1-3	Mill Asph Conc Pmnt 4" Depth, Pay Item 432-0216	738	SY	\$ 19.44	\$ 14,346.72	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 7.22	\$ 5,328.36	\$ 18.80	\$ 13,988.40
BA1-4	Tack Coat, Pay Item 413-0750	45	GL	\$ 2.68	\$ 120.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.32	\$ 149.40	\$ 4.94	\$ 222.30
BA1-5	Thermoplastic Solid Traf Stripe, 24" white, Pay Item 653-1704	17	LF	\$ 8.50	\$ 144.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 8.76	\$ 148.92	\$ 9.35	\$ 158.95
BA1-6	Traffic Control, Complete Pay Item 150-1000	1	LS	\$ 12,458.40	\$ 12,458.40	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,493.24	\$ 1,493.24	\$ 21,031.82	\$ 21,031.82
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE 1				\$	\$ 52,664.88	\$	\$ 24,315.00	\$	\$ 30,564.54	\$	\$ 63,338.03
TOTAL BASE BID AND BID ALTERNATE 1											
				\$	\$ 946,139.52	\$	\$ 944,314.99	\$	\$ 1,086,287.73	\$	\$ 1,089,094.34

Bids Received by: Scott Langford
Witnessed by: Curtis Carson



Bid tabulation for: PW-2025-01
2025 ASPHALT RESURFACING FOR
THE TOWN OF TYRONE, GA

BID DATE: April 30, 2025 @ 10 AM											
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	Shepeco Paving, Inc Alpharetta, GA		Magnum Paving, Inc. Villa Rica, GA		Summit Construction Stone Mountain, GA		Piedmont Paving, Inc. Newnan, GA	
				UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE
BASE BID											
	Acknowledged Addenda 1			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
	Bid Bond (5%)			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
1	Traffic Control, Complete Pay Item 150-1000	1	LS	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 85,200.00	\$ 85,200.00	\$ 54,850.00	\$ 54,850.00
2	Grading Complete, Pay Item 210-0100	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 82,053.87	\$ 82,053.87	\$ 60,100.00	\$ 60,100.00
3	Recycled Asph 9.5mm Superpave, Type II, GP2 only, Incl Bitum Mat & Lime, Pay Item 402-3190	894	TN	\$ 115.40	\$ 103,167.60	\$ 117.50	\$ 105,045.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 98,340.00	\$ 127.40	\$ 113,895.60
4	Recycled Asph 12.5mm Superpave, Type II, GP 1 or GP2, Incl Polymer Modified Bitum Mat & Lime, Pay Item 402-4510	1,737	TN	\$ 125.86	\$ 218,618.82	\$ 118.00	\$ 204,960.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 199,755.00	\$ 126.75	\$ 220,164.75
5	Recycled Asph 19mm Superpave, Type II, GP1 or GP2, Incl Bitum Mat & Lime, Pay Item 402-3190	2,528	TN	\$ 114.03	\$ 288,267.84	\$ 115.50	\$ 291,984.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 265,440.00	\$ 114.85	\$ 289,835.20
6	Recycled Asph 25mm Superpave, Type II, GP1 or GP2, Incl Bitum Mat & Lime, Pay Item 402-3121	3.4	TN	\$ 114.03	\$ 387.70	\$ 305.00	\$ 1,037.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 594.85	\$ 2,022.49
7	Mill Asph Conc Pmnt 3.5" Depth, Pay Item 432-0214	10813	SY	\$ 5.98	\$ 64,661.74	\$ 4.88	\$ 52,551.18	\$ 2.40	\$ 25,951.20	\$ 4.50	\$ 48,658.50
8	Mill Asph Conc Pmnt 4" Depth, Pay Item 432-0216	12139	SY	\$ 6.75	\$ 81,938.25	\$ 4.55	\$ 55,232.45	\$ 2.80	\$ 31,561.40	\$ 3.65	\$ 44,307.35
9	Tack Coat, Pay Item 413-0750	1,598	GL	\$ 6.50	\$ 10,387.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,186.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,186.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 14,062.40
10	Thermoplastic Solid Traf Strips, 6" yellow, Pay Item 653-2602	580	LF	\$ 1.04	\$ 603.20	\$ 9.25	\$ 5,365.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 638.00
11	Thermoplastic Solid Traf Strips, yellow, Pay Item 653-6006	16	SY	\$ 7.77	\$ 124.32	\$ 8.50	\$ 136.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 193.60
12	Thermoplastic Solid Traf Strips, 24" white, Pay Item 653-1704	100	LF	\$ 8.80	\$ 880.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00
13	Raised PVMT Markers Type 1, Pay Item 654-1001	28	EA	\$ 5.70	\$ 159.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 154.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 215.60
14	Sim Dr Pipe 18, H 1-10 Pay Item 550-1180	58	LF	\$ 305.33	\$ 17,709.14	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 5,452.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 26,970.00
15	Sim Dr Pipe 36, H 1-10 Pay Item 550-1360	30	LF	\$ 315.68	\$ 9,470.40	\$ 190.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 575.50	\$ 17,285.00
16	Sim Dr Pipe 42, H 1-10 Pay Item 550-1420	33	LF	\$ 337.41	\$ 11,134.53	\$ 225.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 630.50	\$ 20,806.50
17	Jack & Bore 18" Pay Item 615-2540	16	LF	\$ 633.42	\$ 10,134.72	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 68,000.00
18	Reconect Catch Basin Lid, GP1 (sheet 13-0003), Pay Item 611-0003	1	LS	\$ 2,587.50	\$ 2,587.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
19	Special Allowance, Complete	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	\$ 874,432.36	\$	\$ 970,923.63	\$	\$ 866,743.47	\$	\$ 1,004,984.99
BID Alternate 1											
BA1-1	Recycled Asph 12.5mm Superpave, Type II, GP 1 or GP2, Incl Polymer Modified Bitum Mat & Lime, Pay Item 402-4510	82	TN	\$ 125.86	\$ 10,320.52	\$ 225.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 126.75	\$ 10,393.50
BA1-2	Recycled Asph 19mm Superpave, Type II, GP1 or GP2, Incl Bitum Mat & Lime, Pay Item 402-3190	82	TN	\$ 114.03	\$ 9,350.46	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 11,070.00	\$ 114.65	\$ 9,401.30
BA1-3	Mill Asph Conc Pmnt 4" Depth, Pay Item 432-0216	738	SY	\$ 6.69	\$ 4,937.22	\$ 9.50	\$ 7,011.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,583.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 2,693.70
BA1-4	Tack Coat, Pay Item 413-0750	45	GL	\$ 6.50	\$ 292.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 292.50	\$ 8.80	\$ 396.00
BA1-5	Thermoplastic Solid Traf Strips, 24" white, Pay Item 653-1704	17	LF	\$ 8.80	\$ 149.60	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 314.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 187.00
BA1-6	Traffic Control, Complete Pay Item 150-1000	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE 1				\$	\$ 26,050.30	\$	\$ 47,481.00	\$	\$ 32,860.00	\$	\$ 24,571.50
TOTAL BASE BID AND BID ALTERNATE 1				\$	\$ 900,482.66	\$	\$ 1,018,404.63	\$	\$ 899,603.47	\$	\$ 1,029,556.49

Numbers in Red are math corrections

Bids Received by: Scott Langford
Witnessed by: Curtis Carson



Bid tabulation for: PW-2025-01
2025 ASPHALT RESURFACING FOR
THE TOWN OF TYRONE, GA

BID DATE: April 30, 2025 @ 10 AM									
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	McLeRoy, Inc. Zebulon, GA		Triple R Paving & Const. Morrow, GA		CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE
				UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE
BASE BID									
Acknowledged Addenda 1									
Bid Bond (5%)									
				Yes		Yes			
				Yes		Yes			
1	Traffic Control, Complete Pay Item 150-1000	1	LS	\$ 41,441.50	\$ 41,441.50	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		\$ -
2	Grading Complete, Pay Item 210-0100	1	LS	\$ 23,443.17	\$ 23,443.17	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00		\$ -
3	Recycled Asph 9.5mm Superpave, Type II, GP2 only, Incl Bitum Mat & Lime, Pay Item 402-4510	894	TN	\$ 128.00	\$ 114,432.00	\$ 117.12	\$ 104,705.28		\$ -
4	Recycled Asph 12.5mm Superpave, Type II, GP 1 or GP2, Incl Polymer Modified Bitum Mat & Lime, Pay Item 402-4510	1,737	TN	\$ 128.00	\$ 218,892.00	\$ 118.43	\$ 202,238.91		\$ -
5	Recycled Asph 19mm Superpave, Type II, GP1 or GP2, Incl Bitum Mat & Lime, Pay Item 402-3190	2,528	TN	\$ 125.00	\$ 316,000.00	\$ 107.43	\$ 271,983.04		\$ -
6	Recycled Asph 25mm Superpave, Type II, GP1 or GP2, Incl Bitum Mat & Lime, Pay Item 402-3121	3.4	TN	\$ 2,051.59	\$ 6,975.41	\$ 250.00	\$ 850.00		\$ -
7	Mill Asph Conc Pmnt 3.5" Depth, Pay Item 432-0214	10813	SY	\$ 3.70	\$ 40,008.10	\$ 4.18	\$ 45,198.34		\$ -
8	Mill Asph Conc Pmnt 4" Depth, Pay Item 432-0216	12139	SY	\$ 4.53	\$ 54,989.67	\$ 4.20	\$ 50,983.80		\$ -
9	Tack Coat, Pay Item 413-0750	1,598	GL	\$ 5.48	\$ 8,757.04	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,990.00		\$ -
10	Thermoplastic Solid Traf Stripe, 6" yellow, Pay Item 653-2602	580	LF	\$ 1.49	\$ 864.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 580.00		\$ -
11	Thermoplastic Solid Traf Stripe, yellow, Pay Item 653-6008	16	SY	\$ 14.85	\$ 237.60	\$ 6.50	\$ 104.00		\$ -
12	Thermoplastic Solid Traf Stripe, 24" white, Pay Item 653-1704	100	LF	\$ 10.10	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -
13	Raised PVMT Markers Type 1, Pay Item 654-1001	28	EA	\$ 10.64	\$ 297.92	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00		\$ -
14	8" Or Pipe 18, H 1-10 Pay Item 550-1180	58	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,800.00		\$ -
15	8" Or Pipe 36, H 1-10 Pay Item 550-1380	30	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,700.00		\$ -
16	8" Or Pipe 42, H 1-10 Pay Item 550-1420	33	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,260.00		\$ -
17	Jack & Bore 18" Pay Item 615-2540	16	LF	\$ 447.58	\$ 7,161.28	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 28,800.00		\$ -
18	Reconst Catch Basin Lid, GP1 (sheet 13-0003), Pay Item 611-0003	1	LS	\$ 3,888.74	\$ 3,888.74	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ -
19	Special Allowance, Complete	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	888,668.63	\$	885,073.37	\$	-
BID Alternate 1									
BA1-1	Recycled Asph 12.5mm Superpave, Type II, GP 1 or GP2, Incl Polymer Modified Bitum Mat & Lime, Pay Item 402-4510	82	TN	\$ 131.68	\$ 10,789.76	\$ 118.43	\$ 9,547.28		\$ -
BA1-2	Recycled Asph 19mm Superpave, Type II, GP1 or GP2, Incl Bitum Mat & Lime, Pay Item 402-3192	82	TN	\$ 129.56	\$ 10,623.92	\$ 107.43	\$ 8,809.26		\$ -
BA1-3	Mill Asph Conc Pmnt 4" Depth, Pay Item 432-0216	738	SY	\$ 17.80	\$ 13,136.40	\$ 4.20	\$ 3,099.60		\$ -
BA1-4	Tack Coat, Pay Item 413-0750	45	GL	\$ 5.48	\$ 246.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 225.00		\$ -
BA1-5	Thermoplastic Solid Traf Stripe, 24" white, Pay Item 653-1704	17	LF	\$ 10.10	\$ 171.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00		\$ -
BA1-6	Traffic Control, Complete Pay Item 150-1000	1	LS	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE 1				\$	36,461.38	\$	24,851.12	\$	-
TOTAL BASE BID AND BID ALTERNATE 1									
				\$	925,130.01	\$	909,924.49	\$	-

Bids Received by: Scott Langford
Witnessed by: Curtis Carson